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GOP Quickly Unifies Around Trump; Clinton Still Has Modest Lead

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new national poll finds that Republicans have quickly
unified around Donald Trump, making the Presidential race more competitive
than it has previously been perceived to be.

Hillary Clinton leads Trump 42-38, with Libertarian Gary Johnson at 4% and
Green Party candidate Jill Stein at 2%. In a match up just between Clinton and
Trump, her lead expands to 47-41. That's because supporters of Johnson and
Stein would prefer her over Trump 36-18. Although there's been a lot of talk
about third party candidates drawing support away from Trump, they're actually
taking a little bit more from Clinton at this point.

Clinton leads Trump 78-9 among Democrats in the full field at this point, while
Trump leads Clinton 78-7 among Republicans. Although much has been made of
disunity in the GOP, it is actually just as unified behind Trump as the Democrats
are behind Clinton. 72% of Republicans now say they're comfortable with Trump
as their nominee to only 21% who they aren't. Those numbers are little different
from the ones among Democrats that find 75% of them would be comfortable
with Clinton as their nominee to 21% who say they would not be.

“Hillary Clinton certainly is favored to win the Presidential race this fall,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But it might not be the giant
blowout it’s been made out to be in some quarters. Donald Trump has quickly
gotten most rank and file Republican voters behind him and that has him
positioned as a modest underdog for the general rather than a massive one.”

Bernie Sanders continues to do the best in general election match ups, leading
Trump 47-37 with Johnson at 3% and Stein at 1% in the full field, and leading
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Trump 50-39 head to head. The difference between how Clinton and Sanders fare
against Trump comes almost completely among young people. In the full field
Clinton leads 46-24, but Sanders leads 64-18 with voters between 18 and 29. In
one on ones with Trump, Clinton leads 49-27, but Sanders leads 70-14.

The undecideds in a Clinton-Trump match up right now support Sanders 41-8 in
a match up with Trump, so the bad news for Clinton is that she has work to do to
win over a certain segment of Sanders supporters in the general, but the good
news is that they are at least somewhat Democratic leaning and she has the
potential to increase her advantage over Trump by a couple points if she is
eventually able to get them in her corner. Democrats lead a generic question
about which party people would vote for President 49-41, so that may be
somewhat of a forecast for where the race could be headed if/when Sanders
supporters unify around Clinton for the general.

“The biggest question in the race at this point is whether Hillary Clinton will be
able to get Bernie Sanders’ supporters unified around her once the nomination
process has run its course,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “If she does this 4 point lead she has right now could quickly become a 6
or 8 point lead.”

There's been a lot of recent coverage of Donald Trump's embrace of various
conspiracy theories, so we asked about a bunch of them on this poll to see which
ones his supporters believe and which ones even they say are a bridge too far.
Among voters with a favorable opinion of Trump:

-65% think President Obama is a Muslim, only 13% think he's a Christian.

-59% think President Obama was not born in the United States, only 23% think
that he was.

-27% think vaccines cause autism, 45% don't think they do, another 29% are not
sure.

-24% think Antonin Scalia was murdered, just 42% think he died naturally,
another 34% are unsure.
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-7% think Ted Cruz's father was involved in the assassination of JFK, 55% think
he was not involved, another 38% are unsure.

“For the most part we’ve found that Donald Trump’s supporters lap up every
conspiracy theory he pushes out there,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “But the Ted Cruz’s dad was involved in killing JFK one appears to
be a bridge too far even for them.”

And closing the loop on the greatest conspiracy theory of this election- a rare one
that Trump didn't embrace- 5% of voters nationally think Ted Cruz is the Zodiac
Killer, 18% are unsure, and 77% find Cruz not guilty of the charge of being a serial
killer in diapers. So at least he has that going for him.

Much has been made of Trump's unpopularity over the course of this campaign
and certainly we find that to be the case too- only 34% of voters have a favorable
opinion of him to 61% who have an unfavorable one. But we decided to take it a
step further in finding out just how much people dislike Trump, by matching him
in a series of heads to heads with things such as root canals, cockroaches, and
even hipsters to see who voters had a higher opinion of. Here's how it stacked up:

Do you have a higher opinion of Donald Trump or
Results (Trump +/-)

Hemorrhoids Trump, 45/39 (+6)
Cockroaches Trump, 46/42 (+4)

Nickelback Nickelback, 39/34 (-5)

Used Car Salesmen Used Car Salesmen, 47/41 (-6)
Traffic Jams Traffic Jams, 47/40 (-7)
Hipsters Hipsters, 45/38 (-7)

DMV DMV, 50/40 (-10)

Root Canals Root Canals, 49/38 (-11)

Jury Duty Jury Duty, 57/35 (-22)

Lice Lice, 54/28 (-26)

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,222 registered voters from May 6" to 9th. The margin of error
is +/-3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone,
while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet
through an opt-in internet panel.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 49%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable.........ccccccci 36%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 55%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 43%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

e = 161 < TSP 34%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 61%
NOE SUI «.v et 6%
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 42%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieiieeeeeeee e 38%
Gary JONNSON .....coiieiiiiiiiiiiie e 4%
Jill SEEIN e 2%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President this fall were just
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 47%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeiee e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald
Trump, Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green
Party candidate Jill Stein, who would you vote
for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccovvveiieieee e 47%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 37%
Gary JONNSON .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3%
Jill SEEIN e 1%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were just
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 50%
Donald Trump ....ocoveiieeiiiiieeieee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 11%
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If a candidate for the Senate in your state
supported Donald Trump for President, would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
that Senator this year, or does it not make a
difference either way?

MOre lIKEIY.....uveveeeeiiiieeeeee e 26%
LESS KLY v 45%
Doesn't make a difference either way............. 25%
NOE SUIE ..t 3%

(Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as the Democratic nominee
for President, or not?

Would be comfortable with Hillary Clinton as

the Democratic nominee for President............ 75%
Would not be comfortable with Hillary Clinton

as the Democratic nominee for President....... 21%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 5%

(Among Democrats) Would you be comfortable
with Bernie Sanders as the Democratic
nominee for President, or not?

Would be comfortable with Bernie Sanders

as the Democratic nominee for President....... 63%

Would not be comfortable with Bernie
Sanders as the Democratic nominee for
President.......ccooooevvviiiieiieecee e 30%

NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e,

(Among Republicans) Would you be
comfortable with Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee for President, or not?

Would be comfortable with Donald Trump as

the Republican nominee for President............ 72%
Would not be comfortable with Donald Trump

as the Republican nominee for President........ 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Do you think Ted Cruz’s dad was involved in
the assassination of John F. Kennedy, or not?

Ted Cruz's dad was involved in the

assassination of John F. Kennedy .................. 6%
Ted Cruz's dad was not involved in the

assassination of John F. Kennedy.................. 62%
NOE SUE .. 32%
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Do you think that Justice Antonin Scalia died
naturally, or do you think he was murdered?

Antonin Scalia died naturally.......................... 55%
Antonin Scalia was murdered ...............cc....... 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 30%

Do you think that vaccines can lead to autism,
or not?

Vaccines can lead to autism

Vaccines cannot lead to autism

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 29%

Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States?

Y St 57%
NO et 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 13%

Do you think Barack Obama is a Christian or a
Muslim, or are you not sure?

ChriStiaN.....ooie i e 44%
MUSHIM e 32%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 24%

Do you think Ted Cruz is the Zodiac Killer, or
not?

Ted Cruz is the Zodiac Killer .........oveeeeerenee. 5%
Ted Cruz is not the Zodiac Killer .................... 7%
NOL SUIE .. 18%

If Hillary Clinton is elected President would

you consider moving to another country, or

not?
Would consider moving to another country if
Hillary Clinton is elected President.................. %

Would not consider moving to another
country if Hillary Clinton is elected President .. 76%

NOLSUIe ... 6%
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Q21 If Donald Trump is elected President would you
consider moving to another country, or not?

Would consider moving to another country if
Donald Trump is elected President.................. 25%

Would not consider moving to another
country if Donald Trump is elected President.. 69%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q22 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or root canals?

Donald Trump ...oooviiiieeeeee e 38%
ROOt CanalS.........ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiicee e 49%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Q23 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or lice?

Donald TrumpP ...ocooveveeeiiiieeeeee e 28%
LI et 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 18%

Q24 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or Nickelback?

Donald Trump ...ooooiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NICKEIDACK ... 39%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 27%

Q25 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or traffic jams?

Donald TrumpP ...ocooveveeeiiiieeeeee e 40%
Traffic Jams .....ooovviii 47%
NOE SUIE .. 13%

Q26 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or cockroaches?

Donald Trump ...oooooiiiiieeeeeee e 46%
COCKIOaChES........uvveeeeeeeeeiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%

Q27 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or used car salesmen?

Donald TrumpP ...oooovieeiiiieeieee e 41%
Used Car SAIESMEN ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 12%
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Q28 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or jury duty?

Donald TrumpP ...ocooiveeeiiiiieeieee e 35%
JUIY AULY oo S7%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q29 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or hemorrhoids?

Donald Trump ...oooooiiiiiieeeeee e 45%
Hemorrhoids ...........cuveeiiiiiiiiiice e 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Q30 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or the DMV?

Donald TrumpP ...oooviieeeiiiieeeee e 40%
DMV ..o 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 10%

Q31 What do you have a higher opinion of: Donald
Trump or hipsters?

Donald Trump ...oooviiiiiieeeee e 38%
HIPSTEIS. .. 45%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Q32 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesssrsas 49%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiicc e 40%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 11%

Q33 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 14%
Somewhat ieral ..............ocoveeveeeverererenenn, 21%
MOAErate.......vveiviiiiie e 29%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 15%
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Q34 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q35 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 43%
Republican..........coooiiiiiiiiiii 36%
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 21%

Q36 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....eviiiiiieiieee e 10%
WHRIEE oo 70%
African AMEriCan..........cocvvveeee e 12%
Other. ..o 8%
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Q37 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 11%

B0 10 45, 25%

AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 42%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 21%
Q38 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve | 49% 11% 72%  24% Vote
. Democrat | 49% 8% 74% 17%
Disapprove|48% 87% 25% 64%
Republican|41% 89% 13% 52%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 12%
Not sure|11% 3% 13% 31%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 36% 7% 55% 7% Favorable|43% 21% 57% 17%
Unfavorable|55% 89% 35% 66% Unfavorable | 46% 72% 31% 43%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 27% Not sure|12% 7% 11% 40%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl- Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e sure Base e e | sure
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|34%  100% - - on/Stein
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable| 61% ) 100% ) Hillary Clinton|42% 7% 65% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 6% : ) 100% Donald Trump | 38% 91% 8% 44%
Gary Johnson| 4% 0% 6% 6%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure|13% 1% 17% 42%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/John-
Hillary Clinton |47% 7% 72% 12% son/Stein
Donald Trump | 41% 92% 11%  54% Bernie Sanders|47% 9% 71% 9%
Not sure| 120 206 16%  33% Donald Trump|37% 88% 8% 42%
Gary Johnson| 3% 1% 5% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% 2% 2%
Not sure|12% 2% 14% 43%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Sanders/Trump Senate Candidate
Bernie Sanders | 50% 9% 77% 13% fﬂ%?gﬁ_gszrt?;zly
Donald Trump | 39% 89% 9% 55% More likely|26% 64% 6% 19%
Not sure| 11% 2% 14% 32% Less likely|45% 3% 2% 1%
Doesn't make a|25% 31% 19% 57%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 17%
May 6-9, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable| 75% 47% 78% 53% Would be comfortable|63% 45% 66% 32%
with Hillary Clinton as with Bernie Sanders
the Democratic as the Democratic
nominee for President nominee for President
Would not be|21% 53% 17% 26% Would not be|30% 52% 27% 41%
comfortable with comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee Democratic nominee
for President for President
Not sure| 5% - 5% 21% Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 27%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e| sure Base e e | sure
Comfortable With Cruz's Father Involved
Trump As Nominee in JFK Assassination
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable| 72% 97% 22% 45% Ted Cruz’'s dad was| 6% 7% 5% -
with Donald Trump as involved in the
the Republican assassination of John
nominee for President F. Kennedy
Would not be|21% 2% 69% 12% Ted Cruz’'s dad was | 62% 55% 68% 55%
comfortable with not involved in the
Donald Trump as the assassination of John
Republican nominee F. Kennedy
for President Not sure|32% 38% 27%  45%
Not sure| 7% 1% 9% 44%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Scalia Died Naturally / Vaccines Cause
Was Murdered Autism Yes/No
Antonin Scalia died | 55% 42% 64% 43% Vaccines can lead to| 18% 27% 15% 10%
naturally autism
Antonin Scalia was | 15% 24% 10% 14% Vaccines cannot lead | 53% 45% 59% 43%
murdered to autism
Not sure|30% 34% 27% 43% Not sure|29% 29% 27% 47%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Obama Born in US Obama Christian or
Yes/No Muslim
Yes|57% 23% 79% 39% Christian [ 44% 13% 64% 30%
No [ 30% 59% 12% 37% Muslim | 32% 65% 13% 32%
Not sure|13% 18% 9% 25% Not sure|24% 22% 24% 37%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Cruz Zodiac Killer Clinton Elected Move
Yes/No to Another Country
Ted Cruz is the Zodiac| 5% 8% 4% 5% Yes/No
Killer Would consider | 18% 34% 8% 18%
Ted Cruz is not the| 77% 74% 79% 72% moving to another
; . country if Hillary
Zodiac Killer ) /
Clinton is elected
Not sure|18% 18% 18% 23% President
Would not consider|76% 55% 89% 64%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 6% 11% 3% 17%
May 6-9, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Trump Favorability

Trump Favorability

Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e| sure Base e e | sure
Trump Elected Move Trump / Root Canals
to Another Countr
ves/No y Donald Trump | 38% 88% 8% 50%
Would consider|25% 4% 38% 8% Root canals| 49% 4% 78%  20%
moving to another Not sure| 13% 7% 14%  30%
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Would not consider | 69% 95% 52% 77%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 7% 1% 10% 15%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Trump / Lice Trump / Nickelback
Donald Trump |28% 58% 9% 43% Donald Trump|34% 80% 6% 34%
Lice|54% 28% 71% 33% Nickelback | 39% 6% 61% 14%
Not sure|18% 14% 20% 24% Not sure|27% 13% 32% 53%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Trump / Traffic Jams Trump / Cockroaches
Donald Trump [ 40% 90% 10% 44% Donald Trump | 46% 93% 16% 70%
Traffic jams |47% 4% 5% 22% Cockroaches|42% 4% 67% 10%
Not sure|13% 6% 16% 34% Not sure|12% 2% 17% 21%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Trump / Used Car Trump / Jury Duty
Salesmen Donald Trump | 35% 84% 6% 39%
Donald Trump |41% 90% 11% 51%
Jury duty|57% 11% 85% 41%
Used car salesmen|47% 6% 74% 9%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 20%
Not sure|12% 4% 14% 39%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Trump / Hemorrhoids Trump / DMV
Donald Trump | 45% 94% 16% 65% Donald Trump|40% 92% 9% 52%
Hemorrhoids | 39% 4% 62% 12% DMV|50% 5% 78% 18%
Not sure|16% 3% 23% 23% Not sure|10% 3% 13% 30%
Trump Favorability 2012 Vote
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base e e| sure Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump / Hipsters Obama Approval
Donald Trump|38% 90% 8% 57% Approve|49%  91% 5% 16%
Hipsters | 45% 5% 70%  16% Disapprove|48% 6% 94% 67%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|17% 5% 23%  27% Notsure| 3% 2% 1% 17%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Generic President Clinton Favorability
Vote Favorable|36%  67% 4% 13%
Democrat|49% 90% 6% 20%
Unfavorable|55% 19% 93% 76%
Republican|41% 4% 86% 39%
Not sure| 9% 14% 3% 11%
Not sure|11% 6% 8% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 65% 18% 32% Favorable|34% 6% 68% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 22% 75% 43% Unfavorable|61% 90% 24% 61%
Not sure|12% 12% 8% 26% Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton |47%  86% 6% 18%
Hillary Clinton|42% 80% 4% 14%
Donald Trump |[41% 5% 84% 43%
Donald Trump|38% 5% 81% 33%
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 39%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 4% 12%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure|13% 10% 10% 38%

May 6-9, 2016

survey of 1,222 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Trump/John- Sanders/Trump
son/Stein Bernie Sanders|50%  87% 8% 38%
Bernie Sanders|47% 82% 7% 30%
Donald Trump | 39% 3% 83% 34%
Donald Trump|37% 4% 79% 31%
Not sure(11% 10% 8% 28%
Gary Johnson| 3% 2% 4% 8%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure|12% 11% 8% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Senate Candidate Comfortable With
Support Trump Clinton As Nominee
More/Less Likely Yes/No
More likely [ 26% 9% 48% 22% Would be comfortable| 75% 80% 26% 39%
. with Hillary Clinton as
0, 0, 0,
Less likely | 45% 78% 12% 25% the Democratic
Doesn't make a[25%  10% 39% 44% nominee for President
difference either way Would not be|21%  15%  71% 57%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 9% comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the
Democratic nominee
for President
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 4%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Sanders As Nominee Trump As Nominee
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable|63% 66% 25% 74% Would be comfortable| 72% 19% 78% 53%
with Bernie Sanders with Donald Trump as
as the Democratic the Republican
nominee for President nominee for President
Would not be[30% 27% 75% 23% Would not be|21% 79% 17% 32%
comfortable with comfortable with
Bernie Sanders as the Donald Trump as the
Democratic nominee Republican nominee
for President for President
Not sure| 7% 8% - 4% Not sure| 7% 2% 6% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cruz's Father Involved Scalia Died Naturally /
in JFK Assassination Was Murdered
Yes/No Antonin Scalia died |55%  65%  46% 45%
Ted Cruz's dad was| 6% 6% 4% 10% naturally
_|nv<_)Ived in the Antonin Scalia was | 15% 7% 24% 17%
assassination of John
murdered
F. Kennedy
0, 0, 0, 0,
Ted Cruz's dad was|62%  63%  66% 47% Notsure|30% 28%  31% 38%
not involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy
Not sure|32% 31% 30% 44%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Vaccines Cause Obama Born in US
Autism Yes/No Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to| 18% 17% 20% 17% Yes |[57% 88% 25% 42%
autism No[30% 5%  57% 36%
Vaccines cannot lead | 53% 55% 52% 48% 0 0 o 0
to autism Not sure|13% % 18% 21%
Not sure|29% 27% 28% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else/ Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Christian or Cruz Zodiac Killer
Muslim Yes/No
Christian | 44% 7% 12% 25% Ted Cruz is the Zodiac| 5% 7% 4% 2%
Muslim|32% 6%  61% 36% Killer
Ted Cruzis not the| 77% 72% 82% T7%
Notsure|24%  17%  27% 40% Zodiac Killerl ’ ’ ’
Not sure|18% 21% 14% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Elected Move Trump Elected Move
to Another Country to Another Country
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider [ 18% 9% 26% 26% Would consider [ 25% 42% 6% 23%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Would not consider|76% 90% 63% 66% Would not consider|69% 49% 91% 68%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Not sure| 6% 2% 11% 8% Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 10%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump / Root Canals Trump / Lice
Donald Trump | 38% 11% 2% 32% Donald Trump [ 28% 8% 50% 33%
Root canals [ 49% 7% 17% 47% Lice|54% 73% 34% 45%
Not sure|13% 12% 11% 20% Not sure|18% 20% 15% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump / Nickelback Trump / Traffic Jams
Donald Trump [ 34% 8% 65% 31% Donald Trump | 40% 10% 76% 40%
Nickelback|39%  61% 13% 41% Traffic jams|47%  77% 13% 39%
Not sure|27%  30% 23% 27% Not sure|13%  13% 11% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump / Cockroaches Trump / Used Car
Donald Trump|46%  18%  81% 42% Salesmen
Cockroaches|42%  67% 14% 34% Donald Trump | 41%  14% 8% 32%
Not sure| 129 15% 5% 24% Used car salesmen|47% 76% 12% 39%
Not sure|12% 10% 9% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Trump / Jury Duty Trump / Hemorrhoids
Donald Trump [ 35% 7% 71% 33% Donald Trump|45%  18% 83% 39%
Jury duty|57% 85% 22% 54% Hemorrhoids | 39% 62% 10% 37%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 14% Not sure|16% 21% 7% 24%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump / DMV Trump / Hipsters
Donald Trump | 40% 11% 79% 32% Donald Trump [ 38% 9% 79% 30%
DMV [ 50% 78% 15% 43% Hipsters|45% 2% 10% 40%
Not sure|10% 11% 6% 24% Not sure|17% 19% 11% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|49%  89% 84% 49% 17% 5% vote
D t149%  91% 78% 50% 16% 10%
Disapprove|48%  11% 3%  45% 80% 92% emocrat) 4s% - ST o ° o 0%
R bli 9 5% 13% 37% 71% 80%
Notsure| 3% 0% 2% 6% 3% 3% epublican 41% 5% ° ° ° °
Not sure|11% 4% 8% 14% 13% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 67% 57% 37% 15% 3% Favorable|43% 72% 62% 46% 21% 10%
Unfavorable|55% 21% 31% 51% 80% 94% Unfavorable|46% 15% 30% 37% 67% 83%
Not sure| 9% 12% 11% 12% 5% 3% Not sure|[12% 12% 8% 17% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|34%  12% 1% 31% 54% 62% on/Stein
Hill lint 42%  79% 70% 43% 17% 2%
Unfavorable|61%  86% 88% 62% 40% 25% illary Clinton | 42% ° ° ° ° °
Di Id T 38% 6% 16% 34% 2% T77%
Notsure| 6% 2% 2% 7% 6% 13% onaid Trump | 35% ° o 0 62% 0
Gary Johnson| 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 5%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure|13% 7% 11% 17% 14% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/John-
Hillary Clinton|47%  86% 6% 46% 20% 7% son/Stein
Bernie Sanders|[47%  85% 76% 48% 18% 6%
Donald Trump|41% 7% 16% 37% 68% 78%
Donald Trump|37% 8% 14% 30% 62% 76%
Not sure|12% 7% 8% 17% 12% 15%
Gary Johnson| 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure|12% 5% 7% 17% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders/Trump Senate Candidate
- Support Trump
0, 0 0, 0 0/
Bernie Sanders|50%  88% 81% 51% 21% 9% MorelLess Likely
Donald Trump|39% 4% 3% 33% 67% 8% More likely|26%  12% 14%  24% 36% 47%
Notsure|11% 7% 6%  16% 12% 14% Less likely|45%  75% 1% 46% 20% 15%
Doesn't make a|25% 9% 13% 26% 41% 34%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable|75%  81% 73% 74% 7% 18% Would be comfortable|63%  73% 2% 52% 34% 64%
with Hillary Clinton as with Bernie Sanders
the Democratic as the Democratic
nominee for President nominee for President
Would not be|21% 13% 22% 21% 21% 82% Would not be|30% 20% 21% 40% 66% 31%
comfortable with comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee Democratic nominee
for President for President
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% - Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Comfortable With Cruz's Father Involved
Trump As Nominee in JFK Assassination
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable|72%  66% 35% 79% 2% 78% Ted Cruz's dad was| 6% 15% 8% 5% 1% 1%
with Donald Trump as involved in the
the Republican assassination of John
nominee for President F. Kennedy
Would not be|21% 17% 64% 15% 19% 16% Ted Cruz's dad was |62% 64% 66% 57% 61% 69%
comfortable with not involved in the
Donald Trump as the assassination of John
Republican nominee F. Kennedy
for President Not sure|320%  21% 5% 38% 38% 31%
Not sure| 7% 17% 1% 6% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Scalia Died Naturally / Vaccines Cause
Was Murdered Autism Yes/No
Antonin Scaliadied|55% 66% 71% 51% 46% 43% Vaccines can lead to|18%  28% 15% 16% 19% 18%
naturally autism
Antonin Scaliawas|15% 10% 12% 13% 18% 20% Vaccines cannot lead |53%  43% 66% 56% 49% 44%
murdered to autism
Not sure|30% 24% 16% 35% 36% 37% Not sure|29% 29% 19% 28% 32% 38%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Born in US Obama Christian or
Yes/No Muslim
Yes|57% 80% 80% 61% 38% 24% Christian|44%  76% 74% 42% 23% 10%
No|[30% 14% 14% 24% 42% 61% Muslim|32% 7% 13% 30% 44% 67%
Not sure|13% 6% 7% 15% 20% 15% Not sure|24% 17% 13% 28% 33% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cruz Zodiac Killer
Yes/No
Ted Cruzis the Zodiac| 5% 16% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Killer
Ted Cruzis notthe|77% 65% 78% 7% 80% 79%
Zodiac Killer
Not sure|18%  19% 17% 19% 18% 16%

May 6-9, 2016

survey of 1,222 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Elected Move Trump Elected Move
to Another Country to Another Country
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider|18% 16% 9% 18% 19% 31% Would consider|25% 46% 38% 25% 10% 7%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Would not consider|76%  83% 88% 76% 73% 58% Would not consider [69%  47% 54% 65% 86% 90%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Not sure| 6% 1% 3% % 8% 11% Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump / Root Canals Trump / Lice
Donald Trump|38%  10% 15% 38% 58% 2% Donald Trump|28%  12% 13% 28% 39% 48%
Root canals[49% 71% 73% 51% 30% 16% Lice|54% 74% 67% 54% 39% 39%
Not sure|13% 20% 11% 11% 12% 12% Not sure[18% 15% 20% 18% 22% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump / Nickelback Trump / Traffic Jams
Donald Trump|34%  10% 17% 33% 49% 61% Donald Trump|40% 11% 17% 40% 59% 73%
Nickelback[39% 59% 56% 42% 24% 12% Traffic jams [47% 72% 70% 48% 27% 16%
Not sure|27% 31% 28% 25% 27% 27% Not sure|13% 17% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump / Cockroaches Trump / Used Car
Donald Trump|46%  13% 25% 44% 72% 7% Salesmen
Donald Trump|41% 10% 25% 40% 61% 70%
Cockroaches|42%  73% 65%  41% 18% 14% parse 0 ° 0 °
Used car salesmen [47%  81% 67% 47% 25% 14%
Not sure|12%  13% 0% 15% 10% 9% ? ° ’ ° ’ °
Not sure|12% 9% 8% 13% 14% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump / Jury Duty Trump / Hemorrhoids
Donald Trump | 35% 9% 17% 35% 54% 63% Donald Trump|45%  16% 27% 45% 66% 75%
Jury duty[57%  86% 7% 58% 33% 28% Hemorrhoids|39% 64% 52% 41% 19% 14%
Not sure| 8% 5% 6% 8% 13% 9% Not sure|[16% 20% 20% 14% 15% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump / DMV Trump / Hipsters
Donald Trump|40% 11% 20% 38% 61% 74% Donald Trump|38% 11% 17% 37% 64% 67%
DMV|50% 78% 74% 48% 27% 21% Hipsters|45% 70% 71% 43% 21% 14%
Not sure|10% 12% 6% 14% 12% 5% Not sure|17% 19% 11% 20% 15% 20%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval Generic President
Vote
Approve|49% 52% 46%
. Democrat|49% 51% 46%
Disapprove|48% 45%  52%
Republican|41% 37% 46%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 36% 38% 34% Favorable | 43% 42% 43%
Unfavorable|55% 52% 59% Unfavorable|46% 44% A47%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% Not sure|12% 13% 10%

May 6-9, 2016

survey of 1,222 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Gender

Wom...| Man

Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein

Hillary Clinton | 42%

Donald Trump | 38%

Gary Johnson
Jill Stein

4%
2%

Not sure|13%

45% 38%
32% 45%
5% 3%
1% 3%
16% 10%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|61% 64% 57%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton |47% 50% 43%
Donald Trump |[41% 36% 47%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders | 50% 54% 46%
Donald Trump|39% 34% 43%
Not sure|11% 12%  11%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump/John-
son/Stein
Bernie Sanders|47% 49% 44%
Donald Trump|37% 33% 42%
Gary Johnson| 3% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure(12% 13% 10%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely [ 26% 24% 28%
Less likely|45% 47% 43%
Doesn't make a|25% 24% 26%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as

the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

75% 75%  75%

21% 18% 25%

5% 7% 1%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Comfortable With
Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Bernie Sanders
as the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

63% 64%

30% 30%

7% 7%

62%

30%

7%

Base | Wom...[ Man

Gender

Comfortable With
Trump As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Donald Trump as

the Republican
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee
for President

Not sure

2% 67% 78%

21% 22% 20%

7% 11% 2%

Gender

Base | Wom...

Man

Cruz's Father Involved
in JFK Assassination
Yes/No

Ted Cruz’'s dad was
involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy

Ted Cruz’'s dad was
not involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy

Not sure

6% 6%

62% 59%

32% 35%

5%

66%

29%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Scalia Died Naturally /
Was Murdered

Antonin Scalia died
naturally

Antonin Scalia was
murdered

Not sure

55% 53% 57%

15% 13% 16%

30% 34% 26%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Vaccines Cause
Autism Yes/No

Vaccines can lead to
autism

Vaccines cannot lead
to autism

Not sure

18% 21% 16%

53% 53% 53%

29% 26% 32%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

57% 60% 54%
30% 27% 34%
13% 13%  13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Obama Christian or
Muslim

Christian
Muslim

Not sure

44% 45% 43%
32% 28% 36%
24% 27% 21%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cruz Zodiac Killer
Yes/No

Ted Cruz is the Zodiac
Killer

Ted Cruz is not the
Zodiac Killer

Not sure

5% 6% 4%

7% 73% 81%

18% 21% 15%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton Elected Move
to Another Country
Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Not sure

18% 12% 24%

76% 80% 71%

6% 7% 5%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Elected Move
to Another Country
Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected

25% 27% 22%

69% 65% 72%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump / Root Canals

Donald Trump
Root canals

Not sure

38% 32% 46%
49% 54% 44%
13% 15% 10%

President
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man

Trump / Lice

Donald Trump
Lice

Not sure

28% 26% 30%
54% 54% 53%
18% 20% 17%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump / Nickelback

Donald Trump
Nickelback

Not sure

34% 29% 38%
39% 42% 37%
27% 29% 25%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump / Traffic Jams

Donald Trump
Traffic jams

Not sure

40% 33% 47%
47% 54% 41%
13% 14% 13%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump / Cockroaches

Donald Trump
Cockroaches

Not sure

46% 40% 52%
42% 45% 39%
12% 15% 9%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Trump / Used Car Trump / Jury Duty
Salesmen Donald Trump[35%  31%  40%
Donald Trump |41% 36% 46%
Jury duty | 57% 61% 52%
Used car salesmen |47% 50% 44%
Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump / Hemorrhoids Trump / DMV
Donald Trump | 45% 41% 50% Donald Trump | 40% 34% 45%
Hemorrhoids|39% 42% 36% DMV | 50% 55% 45%
Not sure|16% 18% 14% Not sure(10% 11% 9%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
- Base at n nt / Other
Trump / Hipsters
Obama Approval
0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump | 38% 32% 44% Approve| 49% 87% 8% 21%
Hipsters|45%  50%  40% Disapprove | 48% 12% 89% 51%
Not sure|17% 18% 16% Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 8%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Generic President Clinton Favorability
Vote Favorable|36% 65% 7% 25%
Democrat|49% 90% 6% 38%
Unfavorable|55% 23% 90% 61%
Republican|41% 8% 84% 34%
Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 14%
Not sure|11% 2% 11% 27%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 43% 64% 17% 43% Favorable|34% 10% 65% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 25% 74% 39% Unfavorable|61% 89% 27% 60%
Not sure|12% 11% 9% 18% Not sure| 6% 2% 8% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein Hillary Clinton|47% 84% 8% 38%
Hillary Clinton|42% 78% 7% 30%
Donald Trump|41% 9% 82% 36%
Donald Trump|38% 9% 78% 31%
Not sure|12% 7% 11% 26%
Gary Johnson| 4% 2% 4% 10%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure|13% 10% 10% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders/Trump/John- Sanders/Trump
son/Stein Bernie Sanders|50% 85% 12% 44%
Bernie Sanders|47% 81% 10% 39%
Donald Trump|39% 7% 79% 34%
Donald Trump|37% 8% 76% 28%
Not sure|11% 7% 9% 23%
Gary Johnson| 3% 2% 3% 6%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure|12% 8% 9% 24%
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Party

Democr-
Base at

Independe-
nt / Other

Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee
Yes/No

Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely| 26% 12% 48% 16%
Less likely [ 45% 74% 15% 39%
Doesn't make a|25% 11% 34% 39%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 6%
Party
Democr-| Independe-
Base at nt / Other
Comfortable With
Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No
Would be comfortable|63% 63%
with Bernie Sanders
as the Democratic
nominee for President
Would not be|30% 30% 100%
comfortable with
Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee
for President
Not sure| 7% 7%

Would be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as

the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

75% 75%

21% 21%

5% 5%

100%

Party

Base

Republic...

Comfortable With
Trump As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Donald Trump as

the Republican
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee
for President

Not sure

2% 72%

21% 21%

7% 7%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz's Father Involved Scalia Died Naturally /
in JFK Assassination Was Murdered
Yes/No Antonin Scalia died | 55% 62% 46% 57%
Ted Cruz's dad was| 6% 8% 3% 6% naturally
involved in the Antonin Scalia was | 15% 9% 24% 10%
assassination of John
murdered
F. Kennedy
0, 0, 0, 0,
Ted Cruz's dad was| 62% 60% 64% 64% Not sure| 30% 29% 30% 33%
not involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy
Not sure|32% 31% 34% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Vaccines Cause Obama Born in US
Autism Yes/No Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to | 18% 18% 20% 16% Yes|57% 85% 26% 58%
autism No | 30% 9% 58% 22%
Vaccines cannot lead [ 53% 53% 53% 53% o 0 0 0
to autism Not sure|13% 6% 16% 20%
Not sure|29% 29% 27% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Christian or Cruz Zodiac Killer
Muslim Yes/No
Christian | 44% 73% 13% 43% Ted Cruz is the Zodiac| 5% 6% 4% 6%
Muslim|32% 10% 59% 27% Killer
Ted Cruz is not the|77% 73% 79% 79%
Not sure|24% 17% 28% 30% Zodiac Killer
Not sure|18% 21% 17% 15%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Elected Move Trump Elected Move
to Another Country to Another Country
Yes/No Yes/No
Would consider|18% 10% 25% 19% Would consider|25% 43% % 21%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Would not consider | 76% 87% 63% 7% Would not consider|69% 48% 89% 71%
moving to another moving to another
country if Hillary country if Donald
Clinton is elected Trump is elected
President President
Not sure| 6% 3% 12% 4% Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 8%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump / Root Canals Trump / Lice
Donald Trump [ 38% 12% 70% 35% Donald Trump | 28% 9% 51% 26%
Root canals|49% 76% 20% 48% Lice|54% 70% 36% 54%
Not sure|13% 12% 10% 17% Not sure|18% 21% 14% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump / Nickelback Trump / Traffic Jams
Donald Trump | 34% 8% 64% 32% Donald Trump | 40% 10% 74% 40%
Nickelback [ 39% 62% 12% 43% Traffic jams|47% 76% 16% 43%
Not sure|27% 30% 25% 25% Not sure|13% 14% 11% 16%
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Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump / Cockroaches Trump / Used Car
Donald Trump| 46% 17% 81% 45% Salesmen
Donald Trump|41% 13% 7% 38%
Cockroaches |42% 67% 14% 39%
Used car salesmen|47% 78% 13% 43%
Not sure|12% 16% 5% 15%
Not sure|12% 10% 10% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump / Jury Duty Trump / Hemorrhoids
Donald Trump [ 35% 8% 71% 30% Donald Trump | 45% 16% 82% 45%
Jury duty | 57% 84% 23% 58% Hemorrhoids | 39% 63% 12% 34%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 12% Not sure|16% 21% 6% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump / DMV Trump / Hipsters
Donald Trump [ 40% 10% 78% 38% Donald Trump|38% 10% 75% 37%
DMV [ 50% 79% 17% 44% Hipsters|45% 71% 14% 41%
Not sure|10% 11% 5% 18% Not sure|17% 19% 11% 22%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Generic President
Approve|49%  59% 39% 87%  60% Vote
. Democrat|49% 66% 39% 86% 55%
Disapprove|48% 41% 57% 13% 30%
Republican|41% 24% 51% 5% 29%
Not sure| 3% - 4% - 10%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 9% 16%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable| 36% 44% 29% 69% 34% Favorable|43% 52% 40% 53% 39%
Unfavorable|55% 47% 64% 18% 45% Unfavorable|46% 39% 50% 27% 41%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 13% 20% Not sure|12% 9% 10% 20% 20%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Favorable|34% 20% 41% 5% 27%
Hillary Clinton | 42% 50% 34% 84% 36%
Unfavorable|61%  79% 53% 92% 62% y 0 ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 38% 14% 48% 5% 29%
Not sure| 6% 1% 7% 3% 11% P(=87 ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 4% 6% 5% 2% 1%
Jill Stein| 2% - 3% - 4%
Not sure|13% 30% 10% 9% 29%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump/John-
Hillary Clinton|47%  66% 37% 86% 52% son/Stein
Bernie Sanders |47% 68% 39% 75% 47%
Donald Trump[41%  15% 52% 5% 29% 0 ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 37% 17% 46% 8% 30%
Notsure[1206  19% 11% 9%  19% = ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Not sure|12% 9% 10% 16% 22%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump Senate Candidate
- Support Trump
0, 0, 0, 0,
Bernie Sanders|50% 78% 41% 81% 54% More/Less Likely
Donald Trump | 39% 19% 48% 6% 29% More likely | 26% 24% 30% 9% 17%
Not sure|11% 3% 1% 1% 1% Less likely|45%  53% 39% 76%  42%
Doesn't make a|25% 21% 27% 10% 35%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable| 75% 53% 74% 89% 79% Would be comfortable|63% 72% 63% 60% 59%
with Hillary Clinton as with Bernie Sanders
the Democratic as the Democratic
nominee for President nominee for President
Would not be|21% 47% 20% 6% 16% Would not be|30% 23% 33% 29% 27%
comfortable with comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee Democratic nominee
for President for President
Not sure| 5% - 5% 6% 5% Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 12% 14%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Comfortable With Cruz's Father Involved
Trump As Nominee in JFK Assassination
Yes/No Yes/No
Would be comfortable|72% 32% 74% 88% 83% Ted Cruz’'s dad was| 6% 14% 4% 6% 5%
with Donald Trump as involved in the
the Republican assassination of John
nominee for President F. Kennedy
Would not be|21% 57% 19% 12% 15% Ted Cruz’'s dad was | 62% 70% 66% 36% 56%
comfortable with not involved in the
Donald Trump as the assassination of John
Republican nominee F. Kennedy
for President Notsure[320%  16% 30% 57%  39%
Not sure| 7% 11% 7% - 2%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Scalia Died Naturally / Vaccines Cause
Was Murdered Autism Yes/No
Antonin Scalia died | 55% 57% 57% 38% 54% Vaccines can lead to| 18% 28% 16% 26% 18%
naturally autism
Antonin Scalia was | 15% 18% 16% 8% 11% Vaccines cannot lead | 53% 49% 57% 24% 57%
murdered to autism
Not sure|30% 25% 27% 54% 35% Not sure|29% 24% 27% 50% 25%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama Born in US Obama Christian or
Yes/No Muslim
Yes|57% 72% 50% 83% 67% Christian | 44% 53% 37% 80% 48%
No | 30% 25% 34% 10% 23% Muslim|32% 33% 36% 7% 26%
Not sure|13% 4% 16% 7% 10% Not sure|24% 14% 26% 13% 26%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Cruz Zodiac Killer Clinton Elected Move
Yes/No to Another Country
i i 0, 0 0 0, Yes/No
Ted Cruz is the Zodiac| 5% 13% 4% 5% 7%
Killer Would consider | 18% 25% 19% 8% 10%
Ted Cruzis notthe|77%  83% 80% 520  74% moving to another
; . country if Hillary
Zodiac Killer . !
Clinton is elected
Not sure|18% 4% 16% 42% 19% President
Would not consider|76% 73% 74% 89% 78%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 6% 2% 7% 3% 13%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Elected Move Trump / Root Canals
?eélr;\lo;her Country Donald Trump[38%  14%  46% 14% 33%
Would consider|25%  60% 19% 29%  27% Rootcanals|49%  79%  41% 75%  50%
moving to another Not sure|13% 7% 13% 11% 17%
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Would not consider|69% 40% 74% 64% 60%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 7% - % 7% 13%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Trump / Lice Trump / Nickelback
Donald Trump | 28% 7% 33% 8% 34% Donald Trump | 34% 16% 41% 4% 35%
Lice|54% 83% 48% 75% 44% Nickelback | 39% 66% 33% 55% 45%
Not sure|18% 11% 19% 17% 22% Not sure|27% 18% 27% 41% 20%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump / Traffic Jams Trump / Cockroaches
Donald Trump [ 40% 13% 49% 6% 40% Donald Trump | 46% 14% 55% 19% 46%
Traffic jams|47% 79% 38% 73% 49% Cockroaches | 42% 77% 35% 56% 38%
Not sure|13% 7% 13% 21% 12% Not sure|12% 9% 10% 25% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump / Used Car Trump / Jury Duty
Salesmen Donald Trump|35%  17% 43% 6% 35%
Donald Trump|41% 17% 50% 11% 38%
Jury duty | 57% 81% 49% 83% 51%
Used car salesmen|47% 76% 38% 75% 47%
Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 11% 14%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 14% 15%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump / Hemorrhoids Trump / DMV
Donald Trump [ 45% 18% 55% 14% 45% Donald Trump | 40% 18% 49% 5% 41%
Hemorrhoids | 39% 65% 31% 61% 37% DMV | 50% 81% 42% 75% 42%
Not sure|16% 16% 14% 25% 18% Not sure|10% 2% 9% 21% 18%
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Race Age
Hispani- Afri_can 18tol| 30to| 46to]| Older
Base c [Wwhite[ Americ...| Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump / Hipsters Obama Approval
Donald Trump | 38% 13% 48% 6% 38% Approve|49% 58% 58% 43% 43%
Hipsters|45%  76% 38% 57%  43% Disapprove|48% 40% 38% 53%  54%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|17% 10% 15% 37% 20% Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Generic President Clinton Favorability
vote Favorable|36% 42% 36% 34%  36%
Democrat|49% 64% 54% 44% 44%
Unfavorable|55% 49% 54% 57% 57%
Republican|41% 21% 40% 44% 46%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure|11% 15% 6% 12% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|43% 48% 44% 43% 36% 34% 26% 29% 37% 36%
Unfavorable|(46% 34% 44% 47% 51% 61% 72% 67% 56% 57%
Not sure[12% 18% 12% 10% 13% 6% 3% 4% % 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 49% 55% 44% 43%
Donald Trump|41% 27% 38% 44% 47%
Not sure|[12% 23% 8% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|50% 70% 53% 47% 43%
Donald Trump|39% 14% 38% 41% 47%
Not sure[11% 16% 9% 12% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|42% 46% 44% 41% 40%
Donald Trump|38% 24% 36% 41% 43%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure|[13% 24% 13% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Trump/John-
son/Stein
Bernie Sanders|47% 64% 51% 43% 39%
Donald Trump|37% 18% 36% 39% 44%
Gary Johnson| 3% 9% 1% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% - 1% 2% 2%
Not sure|12% 9% 11% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely[26% 22% 24% 28% 28%
Less likely|45% 42% 48% 45% 44%
Doesn't make a[25% 27% 25% 25% 25%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 10% 4% 1% 4%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as

the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

75%

21%

5%

54%

40%

6%

7%

22%

2%

79%

14%

7%

79%

18%

3%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Comfortable With
Trump As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Donald Trump as

the Republican
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee
for President

Not sure

72%

21%

7%

42%

58%

73%

18%

9%

7%

18%

4%

71%

17%

11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Comfortable With
Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No
Would be comfortable|63% 73% 82% 55% 46%
with Bernie Sanders
as the Democratic
nominee for President
Would not be[30% 17% 18% 36% 43%
comfortable with
Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee
for President
Not sure| 7% 11% - 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz's Father Involved
in JFK Assassination
Yes/No
Ted Cruz's dad was| 6% 21% 6% 4% 2%
involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy
Ted Cruz's dad was|62% 58% 56% 64% 68%
not involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy
Not sure|[32% 21% 38% 32% 30%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Scalia Died Naturally / Vaccines Cause
Was Murdered Autism Yes/No
Antonin Scalia died|55% 49% 43% 60% 62% Vaccines can lead to|18% 33% 21% 18% 9%
naturally autism
Antonin Scaliawas|15% 17% 22% 13% 9% Vaccines cannot lead [53% 44% 53% 55% 54%
murdered to autism
Not sure|30% 34% 35% 27% 29% Not sure|29% 23% 26% 27% 37%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Born in US Obama Christian or
Yes/No Muslim
Yes|(57% 70% 57% 56% 52% Christian|44% 49% 42% 44% 44%
No[30% 22% 30% 31% 32% Muslim|[32% 34% 26% 34% 34%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 13% 16% Not sure|24% 17% 32% 22% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz Zodiac Killer Clinton Elected Move
Yes/No to Another Country
i i 0, 0, 0 0 o Yes/No
Ted Cruzis the Zodiac| 5% 15% 4% 5% 4%
Killer Would consider|18% 39% 14% 17% 11%
Ted Cruzis notthe|77% 68% 79% 81%  71% moving to another
: ] country if Hillary
Zodiac Killer ) /
Clinton is elected
Not sure|{18% 18% 18% 15% 25% President
Would not consider|76% 54% 80% 76% 82%
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President
Not sure| 6% % 6% 6% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Elected Move Trump / Root Canals
?egr,‘\logher Country Donald Trump|38% 24% 35% 43%  42%
Would consider|25% 49% 32% 18%  15% Rootcanals (49% 63% 54% 46%  40%
moving to another Notsure|13% 12% 11% 11% 17%
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Would not consider|69% 48% 58% 76% 79%
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump / Lice Trump / Nickelback
Donald Trump|28% 21% 30% 30% 25% Donald Trump|34% 27% 33% 36% 33%
Lice[54% 70% 54% 51% 50% Nickelback[39% 63% 55% 32% 18%
Not sure[18% 10% 16% 19% 25% Not sure|[27% 11% 12% 32% 48%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump / Traffic Jams Trump / Cockroaches
Donald Trump[40% 29% 38% 43% 41% Donald Trump|[46% 30% 43% 51% 51%
Traffic jams|[47% 55% 54% 44% 40% Cockroaches|42% 60% 47% 38% 32%
Not sure|[13% 16% 8% 13% 19% Not sure{12% 10% 10% 11% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump / Used Car Trump / Jury Duty
S
alesmen Donald Trump|35% 25% 35% 39%  34%
Donald Trump|41% 24% 42% 44% 43%
Jury duty|57% 69% 55% 55% 54%
Used car salesmen|47% 70% 46% 44% 41%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 6% 12%
Not sure|12% 6% 12% 12% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump / Hemorrhoids Trump / DMV
Donald Trump|45% 41% 43% 48% 47% Donald Trump|40% 31% 39% 44% 38%
Hemorrhoids|39% 49% 42% 36% 32% DMV([50% 58% 50% 49% 46%
Not sure|[16% 10% 15% 16% 21% Not sure{10% 10% 11% 8% 15%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...[Intern...
than ...
Base 29 45 65] than Obama Approval
Trump / Hipsters Approve|49% 48%  53%
Donald Trump|38% 27% 37% 43% 39%
P ° ° 0 ’ ’ Disapprove|48%  49% 42%
Hipsters|45% 62% 50% 43% 27%
P S ° ? 0 ? ? Not sure| 3% 3% 5%
Not sure|[17% 11% 13% 14% 34%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Generic President
Vote
Democrat|49% 47% 56%
Republican|41% 43% 32%
Not sure|[11% 10% 12%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43%  40% 53%
Unfavorable|46%  49% 34%
Not sure|12% 11% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein
Hillary Clinton|42%  43% 40%
Donald Trump|[38% 41% 29%
Gary Johnson| 4% 4% 5%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 3%
Not sure[13% 11% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[36%  37% 33%
Unfavorable|55%  55% 55%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable[34%  34% 32%
Unfavorable|61% 60% 63%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 47% 47%
Donald Trump[41% 42% 35%
Not sure{12% 11% 18%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

50% 47% 60%
39% 41% 29%
11% 12% 11%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Sanders/Trump/John-
son/Stein
Bernie Sanders|47%  44% 56%
Donald Trump|[37%  40% 26%
Gary Johnson| 3% 3% 4%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure|[12% 11% 12%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Senate Candidate
Support Trump
More/Less Likely
More likely|26%  25% 28%
Less likely[45%  48% 36%
Doesn't make a|25% 24% 29%
difference either way
Not sure| 3% 3% 7%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Comfortable With
Clinton As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Hillary Clinton as

the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Hillary Clinton as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

75%  79% 60%

21% 17% 35%

5% 5% 5%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Comfortable With
Sanders As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Bernie Sanders
as the Democratic
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Bernie Sanders as the
Democratic nominee
for President

Not sure

63% 55% 92%

30% 37% 6%

7% 9% 2%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Comfortable With
Trump As Nominee
Yes/No

Would be comfortable
with Donald Trump as

the Republican
nominee for President

Would not be
comfortable with
Donald Trump as the
Republican nominee
for President

Not sure

2% 1% 80%

21% 22% 12%

7% 6% 8%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cruz's Father Involved
in JFK Assassination
Yes/No

Ted Cruz’'s dad was
involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy

Ted Cruz’'s dad was
not involved in the
assassination of John
F. Kennedy

Not sure

6% 4% 12%

62% 64% 55%

32% 32% 33%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Scalia Died Naturally /
Was Murdered

Antonin Scalia died
naturally

Antonin Scalia was
murdered

Not sure

55%  59% 41%

15% 14% 18%

30% 27% 41%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Vaccines Cause Obama Born in US
Autism Yes/No Yes/No
Vaccines can lead to[18%  18% 20% Yes|57% 58% 54%
autism No[30% 30%  31%
Vaccines cannot lead|[53% 53% 53% . . .
to autism Not sure{13% 12% 16%
Not sure|[29% 29% 27%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Obama Christian or Cruz Zodiac Killer
Muslim Yes/No
Christian|44% 44% 44% Ted Cruzis the Zodiac| 5% 4% 9%
Muslim|3206 34%  25% Killer
Ted Cruzis not the|77% 77% 75%
Not sure|24% 22% 31% Zodiac Killer
Not sure{18% 19% 15%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Elected Move
to Another Country
Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Hillary
Clinton is elected
President

Not sure

18%

76%

6%

15% 25%

78% 69%

7% 5%

Trump Elected Move
to Another Country
Yes/No

Would consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President

Would not consider
moving to another
country if Donald
Trump is elected
President

Not sure

25% 21% 38%

69% 74% 51%

7% 6% 11%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump / Root Canals Trump / Lice
Donald Trump|38%  40% 31% Donald Trump|28%  24% 38%
Root canals|49%  46% 58% Lice[54%  56% 48%
Not sure[13% 13% 10% Not sure[18% 20% 14%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump / Nickelback Trump / Traffic Jams
Donald Trump|34% 35% 30% Donald Trump|40%  41% 35%
Nickelback|39% 32% 62% Traffic jams|47%  44% 57%
Not sure[27% 34% 7% Not sure[13% 15% 8%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump / Cockroaches Trump / Used Car
Donald Trump|46%  49%  37% Salesmen
Cockroaches [4206 39%  50% Donald Trump|41%  44%  33%
Not sure| 1206 12% 13% Used car salesmen|47%  43% 57%
Not sure|[12% 13% 10%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump / Jury Duty Trump / Hemorrhoids
Donald Trump|35%  36% 32% Donald Trump|45%  48% 39%
Jury duty|57%  55% 60% Hemorrhoids|39%  36% 46%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% Not sure|16%  16% 15%
May 6-9, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump / DMV Trump / Hipsters

Donald Trump|40%  41% 35% Donald Trump|38%  39% 36%

DMV([50%  49% 52% Hipsters|45%  42% 52%

Not sure[10%  10% 12%

Not sure{17% 19% 12%
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